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Welcome!

We are so excited to bring you the 3rd Annual Mid-Atlantic Charity Horse Show! Last year was a big
success to include a full slate of classes plus the Summer Olympic Academy Finals with a 3 judge panel.
We are sure this year’s show will be even better!

Once again, we’ve been working hard to ensure that our show will give every trainer a reason to “Bring the
Whole Barn”! We are offering ASB Classes, Opportunity Classes and the special Academy program.

For those of you who are interested in High Point Awards, MAC will be double pointed through ASHA — NJ
and single pointed through PSHA.

We know that exhibitors love to party and here at MAC, hospitality is the name of the game. Please be sure
to join us for our Friday Night Ringside Appetizer & Cocktail Hour during the evening session. Saturday
evening will be an Exhibitor Party which takes place after the last class. You will find daily hospitality in the
morning of coffee and donuts in the stall barns at Millstone Riding Club.

To those who joined us last year, we are looking forward to welcoming you back! For those who didn’t
make it last year, we hope to see you at the Dream Park on July 19, 2019! In the meantime, be sure to
“Like” our Facebook Page for the most up-to-date information at www.facebook.com/MACHorseShow
#BackTheMAC, #ShowLocal

Your event hostess,

Rathy Stewart

Please Join Us For

MORNING HOSPITALITY

Friday, Saturday & Sunday Mornings
In the Stall Barns

Courtesy of:
Millstone Riding Club
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The Dream Park of New Jersey
400 US Route 130 South
Logan Township, New Jersey 08085

Come show with us at the Beautiful, Indoor Dream Park of NJ! Complete with a newly installed fan
system both in the arena as well as in the barns, the Dream Park makes for a wonderful summer
show location!

e 2 Large Barns with a total of 238 stalls with permanent sides
e Stallsare 10 x 10 with rubber mats

e Wash Racks are covered, lit and matted

e Indoor Arenais 150" x 300’

e 2 Warm-up Rings, outdoor 150 x 300, indoor 144 x 120

e Over 75 RV Camp Sites with electric & water hook ups

. Air Conditioned bathhouse with individual showers.

e RV Park with Playground and Dog Exercise Area




Mid-Atlantic Charity Horse Show
Proudly Presents for the 2nd Year

MID-ATLANTIC ACADEMY SUMMER OLYMPICS

?Held During the Academy Sessions
?Three Judge Panel
?Individual Scoring System

?I\/Iedals Awarded in Top Three Places for
Equitation and Showmanship

?High Point Trophy for All Around
Top WTC and WT Exhibitor

?Saturday Afternoon Olympic Party
at the Hampton Inn

If you have any questions please contact us at.
Kathy Stewart(609) 529-1363 or Nealia McCracken (908) 894 0950



Mid-Atlantic Charity Horse Show Rules & Regulations

STALLS: Stalls are permanent 10X10, with doors. Doors MAY NOT be removed. Exhibitors will be responsible for
damage to the stalls. Stall fee is $125 (first bedding NOT included). Stall fees are not refundable after the closing
date. Horses without a stall will be assessed a $50 grounds fee, per day. Any damage to stalls must be reported to the
show management upon your arrival, failure to do so will constitute liability for any fees charged by the Dream Park.
Even if you are bringing only 1-2 horse(s) we recommend you rent a tack stall for safety and
security reasons. If you hang, tie to or use any open stall the Dream Park may count that as
your stall and you will be responsible.

ARRIVAL TIMES: Stalls will be available after 12 noon July 17, 2019 and must be vacated no later than 12:00 noon
the day after the show, July 22, 2019. Prior arrangements for early arrivals and late departures MUST be made in
advance of the show and will be assessed a $25 per day charge. Arrangements may be made by contacting the
Show Secretary.

SCHOOLING: Upon arrival times on the 17th the show ring will be open for schooling , however, be aware that
preparations of the ring (such as the setup of center ring) can be taking place which will be announced. Trainers
and exhibitors are welcome to utilize the show ring for schooling during this set up period if needed. Once the
show commences, availability will be announced and the ring will close 30 minutes before the start of each
session. The show ring is 150’ x 300’ with composite soil footing. Warm up rings will be available for exhibitor’s
use. The outdoor warm up ring has stone dust footing and the indoor has composite soil footing.

PAYMENTS: A penalty of S75 will be charged for all returned checks. Cash or certified check must replace
returned checks. No one will be allowed to show if they have a check or handling fee outstanding. All fees must
be paid before numbers will be released or an open check must be on file.

ENTRIES: Entries close on Monday July 8, 2019. Post-entries will be accepted. Entry fees are as follows: Qualifiers
$25; Championship Classes $40, Entry blanks must be completed in full, signed and accompanied by full payment,
registration documentation and applicable membership cards. Open checks will be accepted but no numbers will
be handed out without an open check in the office. No entry will be processed without the aforementioned being
complete. A non-refundable $25 per horse office charge will be assessed. All accounts must be settled in the horse
show office by the conclusion of the show. No Exceptions.

REFUNDS: All scratches must be in writing. Before the closing date: Horses scratched will receive a full refund of
all entry and stall fees. After the closing date; all entry fees will be refunded, less a $25 office charge, for any total
scratch, which is received at least 24 hours prior to its first class. Total scratches received less than 24 hours in

advance of first class must be countersigned by the Horse Show Veterinarian to qualify for any refund.
Stall fees are not refundable after the closing date of entries.

CHANGES & SCRATCHES: The horse show office will be open one hour prior to show time each session. All
changes, additions or scratches must be completed prior to the start of the session. Entry fees from timely
scratched classes may be credited toward another class entered. No refund will be given.

DOGS/ANIMALS: Dogs and other animals will not be permitted on the premises unless retained on a leash and
under control at all times. Unleashed animals will be subject to capture and/or fine and removal from show
grounds by Logan Township or the Gloucester County Animal Shelter. A S50 fine may be imposed on the owner of
an unleashed animal. No animals, even when leashed and owned by Management personnel, are allowed in the
office building, pavilion, or vendor area unless owned by the disabled. Keep dogs outside and in the barn areas.



SMOKING: There is no smoking in offices, stable pavilions, spectator pavilion, equine building or indoor arena. As
per NJ law this includes electronic cigarettes.

FIRES: In accordance with State regulations, no open fires are ever permitted on any part of Dream Park
property. Barbeque grills may be used in the camper area only. THIS RULE IS STRICTLY ENFORCED.

MINORS WHO DO NOT HAVE A VALID DRIVER’S LICENSE which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in
the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind including, but not
limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles on the competition grounds of licensed
competitions.

Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they
are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s) or individual who signs
the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely
responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be
cause for sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child
committing the offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the child, parents(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s)
from the competition grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being filed against any of the
above individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals
with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

DREAM PARK DOES NOT ALLOW: roller skates, skate boards, or roller blades. Bicycles, mopeds, ATV’s, scooters
and golf carts may not be operated around the show office, pavilion, vendor area, stall aisles or paddock area
except by disabled persons, DREAM PARK employees or show officials.

DO NOT staple or post anything on stalls, fence rails or posts, buildings, stall panels, show office, trees, etc. All
items are to be posted on the notice board near the show office.

STABLE PARKING AREA: Parking around the stable barns and the back side of the main building is strictly
prohibited. All vehicles must be parked in the RV area or in the large main parking lot in front of the Dream Park.
Be aware that in front of the main doors on the front side of the building there is a restricted parking area and the
local police will ticket your car. Make sure you park in an area between the painted lines.

OFFICE HOURS:
Thursday: 10:00am — 7:00pm
Friday: 8:00 am to end of last class

Saturday: 8:00 am to end of the last class
Sunday: 8:00am to 1 hour after the end of last class

All breaks and closings will be posted and announced. All accounts must be settled by the end of the last session.

ORDERING FEED & BEDDING: All feed and bedding must be preordered by Monday July 8, 2019, by contacting
Joanne Bartley, Show Secretary. Cost of the shavings is $8 per bale. Hay will be $10 per bale.

CHANGE OR CANCELLATION: Management reserves the right to combine or cancel any classes. Management
reserves the right to change or alter the officials listed without notice prior to or during the show.

RING PROCEDURE: Two minutes will be allowed after the first horse enters the ring for the class to commence.
At the end of two minutes, the gate will be closed and the class will proceed.



NOISEMAKERS: Attention getting devices and/or noisemakers, such as tape measures, blow horns, bamboo
poles, explosives and fire extinguishers are not allowed in and around the warm-up and competition rings during
the scheduled competition. This includes banging whips, brushes or the like on the show rail during classes. All
such items will be confiscated and offenders will be reported.

SHARPS: Management requires that exhibitors comply with USEF Rule GR 1210 regarding Sharps. Failure to do so
will result in a fine.

LIMIT HORSE OR RIDER CLASSES: Either the horse OR rider has not won 6 blue ribbons at a regular competition in
the performance division or level in which they are shown. A horse who has won 6 blue ribbons can be shown by

a rider who has not won 6 blue ribbons. A rider who has won 6 blue ribbons can show a horse who has not won 6
blue ribbons.

CAMPERS: Limited camper spaces are available at a cost of $50 per day. Space includes water and one 50 Amp
hookup. Please show number of days and costs on your entry blank. Tents or camping in tents is not permitted on
DREAM PARK grounds. 2019 WILL REQUIRE A CAMPER PASS FROM THE OFFICE CONFIRMING THE NUMBER OF
NIGHTS. FAILURE TO GET ONE WILL MEAN YOU WILL BE CHARGED FOR 4 NIGHTS or $200.

TROPHIES: All Challenge trophies are under the control of Chapter 15 and will remain in the Chapter’s or the
Sponsor’s possession.

THE UPHA CHAPTER 15, THE MID-ATLANTIC CHARITY HORSE SHOW, ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIAL
VOLUNTEERS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE THAT MAY OCCUR TO ANY EXHIBITOR,
AGENT, TRAINER, OWNER, MANAGER, RIDER, DRIVER, HANDLER OR SPECTATOR. IT SHALL BE A CONDITION OF
ENTRY THAT THE ABOVE NAME PARTIES SHALL HOLD BLAMELESS THE UPHA CHAPTER 15, THE MID-ATLANTIC
CHARITY HORSE SHOW, ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIAL VOLUNTEERS FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE TO
HIS/HER PERSON, EQUIPMENT, ET AL. THAT MAY OCCUR FROM SICKNESS, THEFT, FIRE OR OTHER PERIL.

COGGINS TEST/HEALTH CERTIFICATE: All horses stabled outside of NJ must have a current negative Coggins Test
dated within one (1) year of the show dates and a Certificate of Veterinary Inspection (CVI) dated within 30 days
of the event. All horses stabled within NJ must have a current negative Coggins test dated within two (2) years of
the show dates. To speed processing, please send a copy with your entries.

EQUINE VACCINATION RULE: All horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of Equine
Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus Rhinopneumontis vaccinations within six months prior to entering the
stables. Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required to leave the competition grounds upon request by
Competition Management. Documentation should consist of one of the following methods mentioned below. The
frequency of vaccine administration should be per the vaccine manufacturers’ or veterinarian’s recommendations.
It is recommended that vaccines are administered by or under the direction of a veterinarian.

In the case of vaccines administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management
must provide documentation from the veterinarian on documenting that the horse in question received the
vaccinations; name of the vaccines and date of the vaccine administration.

In the case of vaccines administered by a person other than a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by
Competition Management, must provide a receipt of the vaccine purchase which is signed by the owner, or agent
with care, custody & control of the horse; name, serial number and expiration date of the vaccine; and date of
vaccine administration.

In the case of a horse that is unable to receive either of the vaccinations due to a history of adverse reactions, the
exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, must provide a letter from the veterinarian on official
letterhead stating that the horse in question cannot be vaccinated due to medical concerns and a log of
temperatures take twice daily for the seven days prior to entering the competition grounds. These horses must also
have their temperature taken and logged twice daily while on the competition grounds. The log of temperatures
should be provided to the Competition Management, or Delegate when requested.
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SHOW SCHEDULE

FRIDAY 10:00 AM Session

Open Western Pleasure

Road Horse

ASB Country Pleasure Driving
Open English Pleasure

UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under
ASB Park Pleasure

ASB Show Pleasure Driving
ASB Shatner Western Pleasure
Road Hack

ASB 3-Gaited Open

Open Hunter Pleasure

Road Pony TBA

ASB 5-Gaited Open

FRIDAY 6:00 PM Session

Open Halter

Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

ASB Park Open

UPHA Challenge Cup Adult

ASB Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor

UPHA Challenge Cup WT 10 & under

ASB 5 Gaited Show Pleasure

ASB 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor
ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
ASB 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

Open English Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider
School Horse Equitation

Open Pleasure Walk & Trot/Jog 12 & Under
ASB Country Pleasure Adult

Pattern Class WTC Show Rider

Ride A Five



SATURDAY 9:00 AM SESSION
30. Academy Driving

31. Academy Driving Championship

32. Academy WTC Equitation Adult

33. Academy WTC Equitation 14-17

34. Academy WTC Equitation 14 & Over Championship
35. Academy WTC Equitation 13 & Under

36. Academy WTC Equitation 13 & Under Championship
37. Academy WT Equitation Adult

38. Academy WT Equitation 11-13

39. Academy WT Equitation 14-17

40. Academy WT Equitation 11 & Over Championship
41. Academy WT Equitation 10 & Under

42. Academy WT Equitation 10 & Under Championship
43. Academy WT Equitation 1st Year

44, Academy WT Equitation 1st Year Championship
45. UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT

46. Academy WT Equitation Level 1

47. Academy WT Equitation Level 1 Championship

48. Academy Lead Line Walk only

49. Academy Lead Line Walk Only Championship

50. Academy Lead Line WT

51. Academy Lead Line WT Championship

52. Pattern Class WTC Academy Rider

53. Pattern Class WT Academy Rider

54. Parent Exhibition Class

Friday Night Last Class
Class 29. Ride a Five
(Check at Show Office for Details)

Saturday Afternoon (after Academy)
Class 54. Parent Exhibition Class No fee

You have been watching family and friends show in the ring for some time now and it's your
time to experience the ride. The show is offering this introductory class to encourage parents
and other adults to take lessons at their affiliated barns or with an instructor to prepare for the
show. Please declare in the show office on Friday which of the 2 options you are entering:

1. Lead Line Walk and Trot/Jog
2. Walk and Trot/Jog

Options 2 can elect to have an attendant in the ring. Appropriate attire (no riding suits)and
general Academy rules apply for equipment (any seat). Head gear is recommended.




55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

Saturday 6:00 PM

Lead Line Walk Only

Lead Line Walk Only Championship

Lead Line Walk & Trot

Lead Line Walk & Trot Championship

Road Horse Under Saddle TBA

ASB Hunter

Open Pleasure Driving

ASB Country Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider
Open Equitation Walk & Trot/Jog 12 & Under
Open English Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
Prospect Walk/Trot

ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship
Open Ladies Pleasure English or Western
Saddle seat Equitation 17 & Under
Hackney Pleasure Pony Championship

ASB Show Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider
ASB Western Country Pleasure Ladies
Adult Saddle Seat Equitation Championship
Road Hack Championship

Road Horse Championship TBA

Exhibitor Party to start after the end of the Saturday Evening Performance

-details to follow-

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

Sunday 10:00 AM

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under Championship
ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship
Open Pleasure Walk & Trot/Jog 12 & Under Championship
ASB Park Pleasure Championship

ASB Park Open Championship

ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship

Open Equitation W/T/J 12 & Under Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship

ASB 3-Gaited Open Championship

Open Western Pleasure Championship

ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship

Open English Pleasure Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Championship

Open Hunter Pleasure Championship

Prospect Walk/Trot Championship

ASB Hunter Championship

ASB 5 Gaited Open Championship




92.
93.
94.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.

Road Horse Under Saddle Championship TBA
Open Pleasure Driving Championship
Road Pony Championship TBA

30 Minute Break

Academy WTC Showmanship Adult

Academy WTC Showmanship 14-17

Academy WTC Showmanship 14 & Over Championship
Academy WTC Showmanship 13 & Under

Academy WTC Showmanship 13 & Under Championship
Academy WT Showmanship Adult

Academy WT Showmanship 11-13

Academy WT Showmanship 14-17

Academy WT Showmanship 11 & Over Championship
Academy WT Showmanship 10 & Under

Academy WT Showmanship 10 & Under Championship
Academy WT Showmanship First Year

Academy WT Showmanship First Year Championship

FINAL SCORING TABULATION AND PRESENTING OF AWARDS FOR

MID-ATLANTIC ACADEMY SUMMER OLYMPICS




“Every class offered herein which is covered by the rules and specifications of the current federation rule book will be
conducted and judged in accordance therewith.” Show committee reserves the right to make sure changes in procedure,
personnel, rules & regulations as deemed by them to be in the best interest of the show.

Rulings will be made by the Show Committee and are final.

Saddlebred Division

All classes offered for American Saddlebred Horses are as follows: For judging and show specifications for this Division please refer to USEF
Rulebook SB101-SB199

Five Gaited Section

# Class Session
13 Five Gaited Open Friday AM
92 Five Gaited Championship — Qualify in Class 13 Sunday AM
Three Gaited Section
# Class Session
10 Three Gaited Open Friday AM
83 Three Gaited Championship — Qualify in Class 10 Sunday AM
Park Session
# Class Session
16 Park Open Friday PM
79 Park Open Championship — Qualify in Class 16 Sunday AM
Park Pleasure Section
# Class Session
6 Park Pleasure Friday AM
78 Park Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 6 Sunday AM
Show Pleasure Section
# Class Session
20 Five Gaited Show Pleasure Friday PM
80 Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 20 Sunday AM
7 Show Pleasure Driving Friday AM
66 Show Pleasure Driving Championship — Qualify in Class 7 Saturday PM
23 Three Gaited Show Pleasure — Adult Friday PM
21 Three Gaited Show Pleasure — Jr. Exhibitor Friday PM
70 Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit horse or rider Saturday PM
85 Three Gaited Show Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 21, 23 or 70 Sunday AM

Country Pleasure Section

# Class Session

18 Country Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Friday PM
27 Country Pleasure Adult Friday PM
62 Country Pleasure Limit horse or rider Saturday PM
87 Country Pleasure Championship — Qualify in class 18, 27 or 62 Sunday AM
3 Country Pleasure Driving Friday AM
82 Country Pleasure Driving Championship — Qualify in class 3 Sunday AM
60 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Saturday PM
90 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship — Qualify in class 60 Sunday AM
8 Shatner Country Western Pleasure Friday AM
22 ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhib Friday PM
71 ASB Western Country Pleasure Ladies Saturday PM

76 ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 8, 22, or 71 Sunday AM




Open

# Class Session
14 Open Halter Friday PM
4 Open English Pleasure Friday AM
24 Open English Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider Friday PM
64 Open English Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Saturday PM
67 Open Ladies Pleasure English or Western Saturday PM
86 Open English Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 4, 24, 64 or 67 Sunday AM
26 Open Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog 12 & Under Friday PM
77 Open Pleasure Walk/Trot/Jog 12 & Under Championship Qualify in 26 Sunday AM
1 Open Western Pleasure Friday AM
84 Open Western Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 1 or 67 Sunday AM
11 Open Hunter Pleasure Friday AM
88 Open Hunter Pleasure Championship — Qualify in class 11 Sunday AM
61 Open Pleasure Driving Saturday PM
93 Open Pleasure Driving Championship - Qualify in Class 61 Sunday AM
63 Open Equitation Walk & Trot/Jog 12 & Under Saturday PM
81 Open Equitation Walk & Trot/Jog 12 & Under Championship — Qualify in Sunday AM
Class 19 or 63
Saddle Seat Equitation Section
Exhibitors in UPHA Challenge Cup Classes must be paid members of UPHA
# Class Session
5 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under Friday AM
68 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under Saturday PM
77 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under Championship — Qualify in Sunday AM
Class 5 or 68
17 UPHA Challenge Cup Adult Friday PM
72 Adult Equitation Championship — Qualify in class 17 Saturday PM
19 UPHA Challenge Cup WT 10 & Under Friday PM
Miscellaneous Classes
25 School Horse Equitation Friday PM
9 Road Hack Friday AM
73 Road Hack Championship — Qualify in Class 9 Saturday PM
65 Prospect Walk/Trot (Any Breed, Any Seat, Snaffles Allowed, NO Action devices) Saturday PM
89 Prospect Championship, Walk/Trot Qualify in Class 65 Sunday AM
55 Lead Line Walk Only Saturday PM
56 Lead Line Walk Only Championship Non Academy Lead Line Classes allow the riders Saturday PM
57 Lead Line Walk/Trot to wear riding suits. Saturday PM
58 Lead Line Walk/Trot Championship Saturday PM
28 Pattern Class WTC Show Rider (Pattern to be posted in Show Office) Friday PM
Hackney Pony Division
15. Hackney Pleasure Driving Friday PM
69 Hackney Pleasure Driving Championship Saturday PM
12. Roadster Pony to Bile TBA Friday PM
94 Roadster Pony to Bike TBA Sunday AM
Road Horse Division
2. Road Horse to Bike TBA Friday AM
59. Road Horse under Saddle TBA Saturday PM
74. Road Horse to Bike Championship TBA Saturday PM
92. Road Horse under Saddle Championship TBA Sunday AM




UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup

Open to all English Equitation walk/trot riders Ten (10) years of age and over with a mental or physical handicap riding a mare or gelding of any breed. Rider may
never have been judged at a recognized or non-recognized show at a canter. Tournament and academy classes are included as non-recognized shows. All
contestants must work as a group (or in groups) of twelve (12) or less on the rail and complete an individual workout. All riders must compete at the walk and
trot both ways of the ring and line-up. Riders will remain in the line-up inside the ring throughout the individual workout portion of the class. The individual
workout will be “Trot down the rail to the % point. Continue trotting a two-loop serpentine. Continue trotting back to the line-up.” Correct diagonals shall be
taken into consideration on the rail and in the individual pattern. The judging specification shall be based 60% on rail work and 40% on the individual workout.
Riders may wear any standard of English dress that is appropriate for the discipline they are riding (i.e. saddle seat, hunt seat, dressage). They may also use
protective and adaptive equipment necessary to them and to the division in which they show. Please see FEI adaptive equipment rules. One (1) handler per entry
shall be permitted in the ring to facilitate the safety of the rider. Handlers shall stand quietly as a group in a designated area of the ring unless their assistance is
requested by the judge or ringmaster.

# Class Session

45 UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT Saturday AM

Thank you to all of our
Generous

Sponsors!

Without your support this show would
not be possible!




Academy Division
Eligibility: Academy classes are limited to riders who have never shown in other than Tournament,
Academy or Lead Line. Academy riders may not enter any other class at this show. Horses in Academy
classes must be regularly used in a lesson program as school horses. Any breed is eligible. Academy horses
may be shown in classes other than Academy at the same show. Attire: English — Jodhpurs, breeches,
boots, long sleeve shirts, and tie; vests and gloves. Derbies, riding suits and jackets are prohibited. Western
— western style pants, chaps, long sleeved shirt, boots and appropriate ties; vests and chaps are optional.
Western hats are prohibited. Tack: May show in show bridle, Pelham, or snaffle bridle with martingale.
Martingale on curb bits are prohibited. All Junior Exhibitor riders in Academy classes must wear protective
headgear that meet or exceed current ASTM standards. Protective headgear is recommended for all riders.
Note: First Year Class Eligibility is open to newcomers in their first year of showing. First year riders,
Western and Hunter Riders will not be asked to perform a pattern.

# Class Session

Walk/Trot/Canter Academy Saddle Seat

(As part of the Mid Atlantic Academy Summer Olympics the Equitation

Championships will have a rail section first then individual workouts.)
32 Academy WTC Equitation Adult Saturday AM
33 Academy WTC Equitation 14-17 Saturday AM
34 Academy WTC Equitation 14 & Over Championship Saturday AM
35 Academy WTC Equitation 13 & Under Saturday AM
36 Academy WTC Equitation 13 & Under Championship Saturday AM
95 Academy WTC Showmanship Adult Sunday PM
96 Academy WTC Showmanship 14-17 Sunday PM
97 Academy WTC Showmanship 14 & Over Championship Sunday PM
98 Academy WTC Showmanship 13 & Under Sunday PM
99 Academy WTC Showmanship 13 & Under Championship Sunday PM

Walk/Trot Academy Saddle Seat

(As part of the Mid Atlantic Academy Summer Olympics the Equitation

Championships will have a rail section first then individual workouts.)
37 Academy WT Equitation Adult Saturday AM
38 Academy WT Equitation 11-13 Saturday AM
39 Academy WT Equitation 14-17 Saturday AM
40 Academy WT Equitation 11 & over Championship Saturday AM
41 Academy WT Equitation 10 & Under Saturday AM
42 Academy WT Equitation 10 & Under Championship Saturday AM
43 Academy 1st Year WT Equitation Saturday AM
44 Academy 1st Tear WT Equitation Championship Saturday AM
46 Academy WT Equitation Level 1 Saturday AM
47 Academy WT Equitation Level 1 Championship Saturday AM
100 Academy WT Showmanship Adult Sunday PM
101 Academy WT Showmanship 11-13 Sunday PM
102 Academy WT Showmanship 14-17 Sunday PM
103 Academy WT Showmanship 11 & Over Championship Sunday PM
104 Academy WT Showmanship 10 & Under Sunday PM
105 Academy WT Showmanship 10 & Under Championship Sunday PM
106 Academy WT Showmanship First Year Sunday PM
107 Academy WT Showmanship First Year Championship Sunday PM

Miscellaneous Academy (These classes are not part of the Olympics program)
30 Academy Driving Saturday AM
31 Academy Driving Championship Saturday AM
48 Academy Lead Line Walk Only Saturday AM
49 Academy Lead Line Walk Only Championship Saturday AM
50 Academy Lead Line WT Saturday AM
51 Academy Lead Line WT Championship Saturday AM
52 Academy Rider Pattern Class WTC Saturday AM
53 Academy Rider Pattern Class WT Saturday AM
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Academy Walk Trot Canter
Equitation Championship

Starting at the ingate, trot
along the rail to your right
to the mid-point of the
turn. Stop. Canter a circle
to your left. Stop. Pick up a
trot and trot along the rail
to the end showing one
change of diagonal. Stop.
Return to line up.

Academy Walk Trot
Equitation Championship

Starting at the ingate, trot up
the rail to your right showing
2 changes of diagonal.
Continue trotting to the
center point of the turnand
trot a circle to your left.
Continue trotting along the
rail showing 2 changes of
diagonal. Stop at the end of
the rail. Return to line up.
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Patterns for Academy Pattern Classes

Walk Trot Canter Class 52

=

. Starting at the in gate trot down the rail showing 2 changes of diagonal.

2. Continue to the center point of the far end of the ring and continue trotting a small circle
then continue making a second but larger circle.

w

. At the center point of the end of the ring stop.

NS

. Reverse and canter on the right lead to the end of the straight away. Halt and exit the
ring at a walk.

Walk Trot Class 53

. Starting at the in gate trot down the rail showing 2 changes of diagonal.
. Continue to the center point of the far end of the ring and continue trotting a circle.

. At the center point of the end of the ring stop.

A W N R

. Reverse and trot on the correct diagonal to the end of the straight away. Halt and exit the
ring at a walk.

UPHA WHO WE ARE

The United Professional Horsemen’s Association was founded in 1968 by a group of professional horse trainers who
recognized the need for an organization in which professional horsemen and horsewomen could unite to improve the
horse show industry and define and clarify their professionalism within the industry. UPHA active membership is open to
anyone who has been a bona fide professional horse trainer for a period of one year prior to application. The applicant
must also have a sponsor who is a UPHA member.

Associate memberships in UPHA are available to anyone who does not make their primary living from horses, but are still
involved and interested in the horse industry.



Silent
Auction

WHILE AT THE SHOW PLEASE BE
SURE TO VISIT OUR

SIT_ ENT AUCTION

LLOTS OF GREAT ITEMS TO BID ON FOR KIDS AND
ADULTS — RIDERS AND SPECTATORS!

WE ARE ALSO LOOKING FOR SILENT AUCTION DONATIONS! ITEMS
BIG OR SMALL WE WILL TAKE THEM ALL!

IF YOU HAVE SOMETHING YOU WOULD LIKE TO DONATE, PLEASE CONTACT
KATHY STEWART AT KATHYSTEWART@ME.COM



mailto:KATHYSTEWART@ME.COM

Personalized Music Selections played during your
class!

Music can be selected for each class of the show for just S5 per song/class

Only 2 songs can be purchased for each class so don’t delay!!
Reserve your song now!

SONGS are S5 per Class
(no explicit lyrics will be allowed)

Name of Song:

Artist:

Class # Class Name:

Submit all song requests & payments made out to UPHA Chapter 15 to: Kathy Stewart
48 Weathervane Circle, Cream Ridge, NJ 08514

~~ Deadline to pre-reserve class music is July 19, 2019~~



Our Charity is -

SADDLEBRED RESCUE, INC.

Saddlebred Rescue is a truly unique rescue that incorporates the thinking and practices of a
professional show stable with the realities of the plight of unwanted horses today.

SBR buys all horses in our program mostly from auctions and sales where they were slaughter bound.
We have our own professional trainer who works with each horse to evaluate and design a schooling program
to help the horse be as place-able as possible.

All horses in our program are evaluated by two professional horse trainers before they are placed.
Each horse’s overall health condition is assessed by our staff, and veterinarian, if necessary, and immediately-
needed health issues are treated. Chronic conditions are recorded as such. All SBR horses are in a lifetime
program and will always have the option of being returned to SBR if the adopter’s circumstances change.

SBR encourages every potential adopter to visit our facility and try out any of our treasures that may
be a potential match. While we encourage visits, we understand it is not always possible to visit us on- site. In
these cases, our trainers work with you to understand your needs and to pick out a horse that is perfect for you.

Our placement rate is very high and returns to SBR for incompatibility are almost nonexistent. Every
day our professionals work to improve the care, training and placement of our treasures.

Saddlebred Rescue 6
Meadow Cliff Lane Hardwick,
NJ 07825

Rescue, Inc.

Fax: 908-362-6054 Barn Phone: 908-362-7858
Adoption Hotline: 908-605-6032
Saddlebred Rescue is a Registered 501c(3)



Mid-Atlantic Charity Horse Show Official Hotels

2 Pureland Drive

Swedesboro, NJ 08085

(856) 467-6200

Mention MAC by 7/4/19 for the special rate of $104 plus tax

1 Pureland Drive
= Swedesboro, NJ 08085
' (856) 467-3322
Mention MAC by 6/29/19 for the special rate of $109 plus tax

Holiday Inn

Other Area Hotels
Best Western Residence Inn
101 Grove Road 1154 N. Hurffville Road
Thorofare, N] 08086 Deptford, NJ 08096
856-848-4111 856-686-9188
Fairfield Inn Motel 6 - Gibbstown
1160Hurffville 200 Swedesboro Avenue
Road Deptford, Gibbstown, NJ 08027
NJ 08096 856-423-6600

856-686-9188



The Dream Park 400 US Route 130 South

Logan Township, NJ 08085
GPS Address: Use Intersection of High Hill Road & Route 130

From the North:

295 South toward the Delaware Memorial Bridge

Take the right at the fork onto US-130 South toward Bridgeport/Commodore Barry Bridge

Go 2.1 miles

Continue onto Route 130 South

Pass under a gray lift bridge and look for the park entrance % mile on the right at High Hill Road
intersection.

From the South:

295 North over the Delaware Memorial Bridge

Continue on 295 North toward Trenton for 11 miles

Take Exit 10 - Center Square Road

Turn left & go approx. 1.5 miles

Turn right onto Rt. 130 North approximately 1 mile

Look for park entrance on the left at the High Hill Road Intersection

From the Far North:

Head southbound on NJ Turnpike (I-95)

Take Exit 2 on the Turnpike to US 322 Swedesboro/Chester PA.

Follow 322 for approximately 55 miles to Bridgeport, N] near the Comm. Barry Bridge.

You will cross over 295 to Bridgeport and then take exit for Route 130 South

Look for the Dream Park signs and the Park entrance about % mile on your right at the High Hill Road
intersection.

From the West:

Cross the Commodore Barry Bridge and stay right onto Route 130 South

Go 2.1 miles

Continue onto Route 130 South

Pass under the gray lift bridge and look for park entrance % mile on the right at High Hill Road
intersection.



